FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT THE GROUP
Incorporation
The Company was established as a limited liability company under the laws of the PRC
on April 14, 2011 and was converted into a joint stock company with limited liability on
September 28, 2016. Our Company completed the listing of our A Shares on the ChiNext of the
Shenzhen Stock Exchange (stock code: 300757) in January 2019.
The Company has established a place of business in Hong Kong at 31/F, Tower Two,
Times Square, 1 Matheson Street, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong. The Company was registered as

15. . . . . A quartz tube device and diffusion
furnace (一種石英管裝置及擴散爐)
Utility Our Company The PRC 2025204734489 2025-03-18
Copyrights
As of the Latest Practicable Date, the Group had registered the following copyrights
which are material to its business:
No. Copyright Name Registrant
Registration
Number
Registration
Date
(yyyy-mm-dd)
1. . . . . . . . Gantry-type thermal oxygen automation control
software system based on TwinCAT3 (基於
TwinCAT3的龍門架型熱氧自動化控制軟件系統)
Our Company 2022SR0071692 2022-01-11
2. . . . . . . . Automation control system for one-half cell
wafer pouring machine based on Mitsubishi
control system (基於三菱控制系統的二分之一片
倒片機自動化控制系統)
Our Company 2022SR0068654 2022-01-11
3. . . . . . . . Based on one-half cell wafer robot running
development program software
(基於二分之一電池片片機械手運行開發程序軟件)
Our Company 2022SR0071880 2022-01-11
4. . . . . . . . Half-sheet graphite boat wafer anomaly
detection system
(半片石墨舟矽片異常檢測系統)
Our Company 2022SR0000920 2022-01-04
5. . . . . . . . Process control software system based on
Beckhoff TwinCAT for continuous copper
plating of battery cells
(基於倍福TwinCAT電池片連續式銅電鍍工藝控制
軟件系統)
Our Company 2024SR0118503 2024-01-17
6. . . . . . . . Automatic cartoning and palletising control
software system based on Huichuan
InoProShop PV cell box
(基於匯川InoProShop太陽能電池盒的自動裝箱碼
垛控制軟件系統)
Our Company 2024SR0112039 2024-01-17
THIS DOCUMENT IS IN DRAFT FORM, INCOMPLETE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THAT THE INFORMATION MUST BE
READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE SECTION HEADED “WARNING” ON THE COVER OF THIS DOCUMENT.
APPENDIX IV STATUTORY AND GENERAL INFORMATION
– IV-9 –
No. Copyright Name Registrant
Registration
Number
Registration
Date
(yyyy-mm-dd)
7. . . . . . . . PV horizontal copper plating automation control
software system based on TwinCAT3 (基於
TwinCAT3的光伏水平銅電鍍自動化控制軟件系
統)
Our Company 2024SR0112128 2024-01-17
8. . . . . . . . RoboTechnik poly appearance defects detection
software
(羅博特科Poly外觀缺陷檢測軟件)
Our Company 2024SR1955669 2024-12-02
9. . . . . . . . RoboTechnik backside coating defects detection
software
(羅博特科背鍍膜外觀缺陷檢測軟件)
Our Company 2024SR1951445 2024-12-02
10. . . . . . RoboTechnik cell chipping detection software
system
(羅博特科電池片崩邊缺角檢測軟件系統)
Our Company 2024SR1696252 2024-11-05
11. . . . . . RoboTechnik Tray Positioning Software
(羅博特科料盤定位軟件)
Our Company 2024SR1949406 2024-12-02
12. . . . . . RoboTechnik software system for detecting
hidden cleaning defects
(羅博特科清洗隱裂缺陷檢測軟件系統)
Our Company 2024SR1688613 2024-11-04
13. . . . . . RoboTechnik software system for detecting
defects in the appearance of the coating
(羅博特科正鍍膜外觀缺陷檢測軟件系統)
Our Company 2024SR1844615 2024-11-20
14. . . . . . RoboTechnik diffusion defect detection software
(羅博特科擴散缺陷檢測軟件)
Our Company 2024SR2050188 2024-12-11
15. . . . . . RoboTechnik robVision vision software
(羅博特科robVision視覺軟件)
Our Company 2025SR0211353 2025-02-07
DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS
Disclosure of Interests of Directors and Chief Executive of the Company
Immediately following the completion of the [REDACTED] (assuming the
[REDACTED] is not exercised and no other changes are made to the issued share capital of